ERASMUS+ FACT SHEET

LOCATION

Erasmus Office - International Relations Office (IRO)
Prof. S. Kaliskiego street 7, 85-796, Poland
Regional Center of Innovation (RCl)

Groundfloor, Room B6

BYDGOSZCZ UNIVERSITY ERASMUS CODE PL BYDGOSZ02
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Email: erasmus@pbs.edu.pl

Website: https://iro.pbs.edu.pl/en/

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BrqCzi2NdbM

BYDGOSZCZ UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
POLITECHNIKA BYDGOSKA (PBS)

B ITMPORTANT CONTACT

Institutional Erasmus+ Coordinator

Aleksandra Mielczarek
+48 52 374 92 99

aleksandra.mielczarek@pbs.edu.pl

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Bydgoszcz 330.000 inhabitants https://www.bydgoszcz.pl/

The main advantages in Bydgoszcz is safe, cost of living, cozy university, new and updated facilities and green

surroundings.

City of Bydgoszcz — 45 km from Torun
160 km form Gdarisk
140 km from Poznan

300 km from Warsaw
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NOMINATION PROCEDURE

Nomination deadlines NOMINATION : 315t May 2025

RECRUITMENT SYSTEM OPEN 1st MAY 2025
FOR WINTER AND SUMMER SEMESTER

RECRUITMENT FINISH 31st JULY 2025

Nomination procedure By email to aleksandra.mielczarek@pbs.edu.pl

APPLICATION PROCEDURE AND SCHEDULE

Confirmation of acceptance An email sent directly to the student.

You have to prepare online learning agreement using this website:

Incoming exchange student )
Application Form https://learning-agreement.eu/

Also You have to create an account and register in our application

system here: https://incoming.utp.edu.pl/

In this system you have to upload the following documents:
e Learning Agreement (prepared online and signed by all parties)
e Transcript of Records,
e Language certificate

e Photo like in passport - IT IS REALLY IMPORTANT!
This photo will be used in your Student's ID

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Academic calendar Winter'semester
Approximately

from: 1st October 2025
to: 22nd February 2026

Spring semester
Approximately

from: 23rd February 2026
to: 12th July 2026
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FACULTY

English Courses We have a list of subjects taught in English; you can look them in this
web page:

https://iro.pbs.edu.pl/en/erasmus+/Courses-in-english-erasmus

FACULTY COORDINATORS

List of Faculty Coordinators Faculties in Fordon (Kaliskiego 7 street - main campus):

¢ Faculty of Civil and Environmental Engineering and
Architecture
PhD Jarostaw Goérecki, building B, | floor, room B114
phone: +48 52 374 99 61

e-mail: Jaroslaw.Gorecki@pbs.edu.pl,

e Faculty of Design
PhD Teija Gumilar, building H, | floor, room HB110
phone: +48 608 871 821

e-mail: Teija.Gumilar@pbs.edu.pl,

¢ Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
PhD Piotr Szewczykowski, building H, ground floor, room H012
phone: +48 52 340 87 44

e-mail: Piotr.Szewczykowski@pbs.edu.pl,

¢ Faculty of Telecommunications, Computer Science and
Electrical Engineering
PhD Piotr Kiedrowski, building C, Il floor, room C205
phone: +48 52 340 83 39

e-mail: Piotr.Kiedrowski@pbs.edu.pl

o Faculty of Management
PhD Marek Sikora, building E, Il floor, room 211
phone: +48 52 340 88 56

e-mail: Marek.Sikora@pbs.edu.pl

o Faculty of Agriculture and Biotechnology
Prof. Roman Rolbiecki, building E
phone: +48 52 374 95 47

e-mail: Roman.Rolbiecki@pbs.edu.pl
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Faculties in the city center (downtown):

e Faculty of Animal Breeding and Biology —
(Mazowiecka 28 street)
PhD Magdalena Kolenda, building 1, Ill floor, room 324
phone: +48 52 374 97 21

e-mail: Magdalena.Kolenda@pbs.edu.pl

e Faculty of Chemical Technology and Engineering —
(Seminaryjna 3 street)
PhD Terese Rauckyte-Zak, building A, | floor, room 147
phone: +48 52 374 90 63

e-mail: Terese.Rauckyte-Zak@pbs.edu.pl

Erasmus+
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